Athens Township, Athens County, Ohio

Board of Trustees Meeting in Special Session Saturday, January 14, 2023 10:00 AM at The Athens Township Hall 313 W. Union Street. Athens, OH 45701

Call to Order
Roll Call of Officers

Special Business

In accordance with *Ohio Revised Code 121.22 (F)*, the Athens Township Trustees announce a special meeting to be held at 10:00 AM on Saturday, January 14, 2022 at the Athens Township Hall, 313 W. Union Street, Athens, OH 45701. The purpose of the meeting is to discuss 2023 planning and operational procedures of The Plains Volunteer Fire Department.

Adjournment